
 
 
 

2 Marsham Street 
          London 

                         SW1P 4DF 
 

13 January 2016 
Chris Gilmour 
Via e-mail: request-308976-42ba9bca@whatdotheyknow.com   
 

 
 
Dear Mr Gilmour          
 

Freedom of Information request: reference 37985 
 
Thank you for your e-mail of 04 January in which you ask for: 
 
“1) How many different devices with web-browsing functionality the 
Home Secretary uses, for example desktop PC, laptop PC, tablets, 
smartphones, games consoles. 
 
2) Which Internet Service Providers (ISPs) provide the internet 
connection to the devices enumerated in answer to 1) above. 
 
3) The date, time, and domain address of every website visited by 
the Home Secretary during December 2015.” 
 
Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of 
Information Act 2000.  
 
We have considered your request and we believe it to be vexatious.  Section 14(1) of the 
Act provides that the Home Office is not obliged to comply with a request for information of 
this nature.  We have decided that your request is vexatious because on three previous 
occasions you have requested similar information for which you have received responses. 
 
If you are dissatisfied with this response you may request an independent internal review 
of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the address 
below, quoting reference 37985. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you 
could say why you are dissatisfied with the response. 
 
Information Rights Team 
Home Office 
Fourth Floor, Peel Building 
2 Marsham Street 
London SW1P 4DF 
e-mail: foirequests@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk   

 
As part of any internal review the Department's handling of your information request will be 
reassessed by staff who were not involved in providing you with this response. If you 

mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx
mailto:info.access@homeoffice'gsi.gov.uk


remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you would have a right of complaint to the 
Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Ministerial Support Unit



 


